### Republic of Moldova

### NATIONAL STATISTICS BUREAU

## **ORDER NBS No.** 21/2024 of 11 March 2024

# On the approval of questionnaires for the collection of population and housing census data from 2024

Published: 14.03.2024 in the OFFICIAL MONITOR No. 98-100 art. 222 Date of entry into force

Pursuant to Article 18(1)(a) of Law No 231/2022 on population and housing censuses, in accordance with point 11 of Annex 5 to Government Decision No 951/22 on the organisation and conduct of the population and housing census in the Republic of Moldova in 2024, point 1 of Government Decision No 69/2024 on the reference date of the population and housing census in 2024, the period for collecting the census data and amending Annex 6 to Government Decision No 951/2022 on the organisation and conduct of the population and housing census in the Republic of Moldova in 2024, and point 12 sbp.11) of the Regulation on the organisation and functioning of the National Bureau of Statistics, approved by Government Decision No 935/2018, and in accordance with Decision No 12/2024 of the National Commission for Population and Housing Censuses in the Republic of Moldova in 2024,

#### **ORDER:**

- 1. The content of the questionnaires for the collection of data from the population and housing census for 2024 is hereby approved, as follows:
  - 1) Questionnaire for the review of the dwelling (1CL), according to Annex no. 1;
  - 2) Questionnaire for reviewing the collective living space (2SCL), according to Annex no.2;
  - 3) Questionnaire for person review (3P) as set out in Annex 3.
- **2.** For the census (interview) of the persons subject to the census, the electronic version of the census questionnaires shall be used, with the content established according to item 1 of this Order.
  - **3.** It is established that:
- 1) the 2SCL and 3P questionnaires will be used to review population and housing in collective living spaces, and
- 2) questionnaires 1CL and 3P will be used to review the population and dwellings located in types of buildings other than collective living spaces.
  - **4.** This Order shall be published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Moldova.
- **5.** This Order shall enter into force on the date of its publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Moldova.

### DIRECTOR-GENERAL Oleg CARA

No. 21. Chisinau, 11 March 2024.

Annex 1

Annex 2

Annex 3